

Town Board

Chair

Randy Valaske

Supervisors

Jerry Mrdutt

Marty Guarneri

Justin Albricht

Jeremy Kozumplik

Clerk/Treasurer

Doris Meyer

TOWN OF TAINTER Dunn County, Wisconsin

N8150 County Highway DG

Colfax, WI 54730

Website: www.townoftainter.org
E-mail: tainter@tainter.wi.gov
Telephone: (715) 235-3165

Resolution #2023-3 Budget for Year-2024

Whereas, Section 60.40(4) of Wisconsin Statutes authorizes the Town Board to adopt the Town budget.

Whereas, a Town Board meeting of the Town of Tainter Board has been called for this 9th day of November, 2023.

Now, Therefore, the Town Board meeting of the Town of Tainter in Dunn County, Wisconsin by majority vote of the Town Board members voting on this 9th day of November, 2023 duly assembled and voting resolves and orders as follows:

Be it Resolved, the Town Board members of the Town of Tainter, Dunn County, Wisconsin hereby adopt the Town budget for year-2024.

The Town Clerk shall properly post or publish this resolution as required by law under Section 60.80 of Wisconsin Statutes within 30 days of adoption date.

Adopted this 9th day of November, 2023 at a Town Board meeting.

I, Jerry Mrdutt, move the Town of Tainter ac	lopt Resolution #2023-3 Budget for Year-2024 by
summary as shown attached hereto.	
I, Marty Guarneri, second the motion.	
Roll call vote: Jerry Mrduttyes, Mart	ty Guarneri_yes, Randy Valaske_yes,
Justin Albricht_yes, Jeremy Kozumpli	k_yes
Motion: Carried.	
Signature on file	Signature on file
Randy Valaske, Chair	Attest: Doris Meyer, Clerk/Treasurer
On this 9 th day of November, 2023.	